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.'. II{ANDATE .I.

The Indian Agricultural Universities Association is a Registered Society, established in
November 1967 with nine agricultural universities as its members. Now out of 40 agricultural
universities inthe counfry as on 3l March 2004,34 state agricultural universities,4 deemed-to-
be universities (IAN, IVRI, NDRI and CIFE) and I central agricultural university, are the members
of the Association.

The main objective of the Association is to promote agricultural resemch, education and
extension in the universities and states and thereby rural development in the country and also to
act as a bureau of information to facilitate communication, co-ordination and mutual consultation
arnongst agricultural universities.

All the universities and institutions (deemed to be universities), which provide for an
integrated progmmme of teaohing, research and extension education in agricultural sciences. are
qualified to become regular Member of the Association.

Vice-Chancellors of member universities or institutions constitute its General Bodv. The
General Body meets once a year for deciding agendafor the next conven;* *u .t* a;;;;;
of its audited accounts, budget estimates for the next financial year and election of office-bearers
for the following calendar year. The Executive Committee of the Association consists.of presiden!
vice-President, secretary-Treasurer and 3 members. They meet every quarter.

The ofiice of the Association is manned by the Executive Secretary, who carries out the
decisions of the General Body and the Executive Committee on behalf of Secretary IAUA.

The Association otganizes annual conventions, national symposia and brain-storming
sessions, in which subjects of topical interest are discussed. These are hosted by one of the
merirber universities on the theme selected by the General Body.

The Association has been bringing out a journal of the IAUA annually since 1987, to exchange
and promote ideas to help improve the norms and standards in education, r'esearch and extension
in the member universities. It has also been bringing out quarterly newsletter since 2001, by
compiling notable news of the menber universities for the informaton of all the members.

The main sources of revenue of the Association axe through the subscription from members
and grant from ICAR.

* MANAGEMENT *
The policy-making body of the Association is General Body, which consists of all the

Vice-Chancellors of the member universities. The day+o- d,ay management is vested with its
Executive Conlnittee.
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General Body Meeting
The General Body meeting was held on 20 February 2004 inICAR Symposium Hall, NASC

Complex, New Delhi. The important decisions taken at the Meeting, me given below.

l. The venue of 28ft Convention earlier soheduled at MPKV, Rahuri was shifted to SKUAST
(K), Srinagar.

2. Thefollowing new Executive Committee was elected for the year 2004:

Mdyapeeth, Rahuri

(iii) Secretary-Treasurer : Dr H. U. Khan,Vice-Chancellor Sher-e-Kashmir University

of Agricultural Sciences and Technology (J), Jammu

(i) President

(ii) Vice-President

(iv) Member

(v) Member

l. Dr S. B. Singh, VC, CSAUT, Kanpur

2. Dr S. S. Baghel, VC, CAU, Imphal

3. Dr S. N. Puri, VC, MPKY Rahwi

4. Dr H. U. Khan, VC, SKUAST, Jammu

5. Dr Vinay Kumar, VC, CCSHAU. Hisar

: Dr S. S. Baghel, Vice-Chancellor, Central Agricultural
University, Imphal

: Dr S. N. Puri. Vice-Chancellor Mahatma Phule Krishi

: Dr S. S. Magar, Vice-Chancellor, Dr Balasaheb Sawant

Konkan Krishi, Vidyapeeth, Dapoli

: Dr M. P. Yadav, Director, Indian Veterinary Research

Institute, Izatnagar

(\'i) Member : Dr G. L. Kaul, Vice-Chancellor, Assam Agricultural
University, Jorhat

3. The General Body decided to increase ttre annual membership subscription from Rs 20,000

to Rs 30,000 from the financial year 2004-05 onward.

4. MPKV Rahuri was approved as the venue for holding the 29ft Annual Convention.

5. Financial accounts of the Association for the year 2003-04 audited by the chartered accountant

of the Association were adopted.

6. The Association's budget of Rs 12,14,100 for the year 2004-05 was approved.

7. The case of enhancing the retirement age of Vice-Chancellors from the present 65 years to
67 years was decided to be taken up with the concerned authorities.

8. The induction of SVBPUAT, Meerut as the 39fr member of the Association was approved.

Executive Committee
The composition of the Executive Committee during the year 2003 is as follows:

President (up to 7-7-2003)

Vice-President (up tn 19-2-2004)
President (Acting) (from 8-7-2003 onward)
President (from 20-2-2004 onward)
Secretary-Treasuner

Member

Member (up to 30-6-2003)
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6. Dr A.S. Faroda, VC, MPUAI, Udaipur '. Member (up to 2-4-2003)

7. Dr S.S. Magar, VC, DBSKKV, Dapoli : Member (from 3-4-2003 onward)

8. Dr M.P. Yadav, Director, IVRI, Izahragar : Member (from 3-7-2003 onward)

Four meetings of Executive Committee were held during 2003-2004,vi2. on 25 Aprll2003
at IAUA Secretariat, 23 June2003 at IAUA Secretaria! 13 November 2003 at MPUAT, Udaipur
and 18 February 2004 at IAUA Secretariat. The following important decisions were taken in these
meetings:

l. Another meeting with the Planning Commission for early allocation of Rs 500 crores
earmarked for SAUs as additional financial support was decided to be arranged.

2. National Symposium on "University autonomy and quality improvement of higher education"
was decided to be held at MPUAT, Udaipur.

3. "Women empowerment in farm families" was approved as the topic/ theme for the next
Brain-Storming Session.

4. The induction of SVBPUAI, Meerut as the 39fr Member of theAssociation was cleared subject
to approval by General Body.

5. "Orient agricultural Education towards future needs and opportunities" was decided to be
the topic for 28s Annual Convention.of the Association.

6. It was decided to fonn a Committee to finalize a doc'ment on the projects received from
various universities for submission to Plarming Commission, in pursuance of the meeting
held with Deputy Chairman, Planning Commission on 8 January 2003.

7. As a step towards development of linkages and cooperation with CGLAR institutions, it was
decided to invite and involve the Centre Heads of these Societies to IAUA national events
such as conventions, national symposia etc.

Editorial Board of IAUA Newsletter
1. Dr R. P. Singh, Executive Secretary,IAUA.

2. Dr Baldeo Singh, Head Agricultural Extension,IARI, New Delhi.

3. Ms Shashi A. Verma, Editor D.I.P.A., I.C.A.R, New Delhi.
4. Dr J. S. Bhatia, ex-A.D.G,ICA& New Delhi.

* E\IENTS *
National Symposium
' ANational Symposium on "University autonomy and quality inprovement of higher education"
was organized during 13-14 November 2003 at Maharana Pratap University of Agriculture and
Technology, Udaipur. The main recommendations of the symposium are given below.

l. The concept of autonomy should be crystallized and its implications should be specified
with respect to academic, financial- adnrinistrative an{ [ega.! perspectives.
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2. There is a great need for complete autonomy at all levels, including the freedom to start
lle\v courses. create new posts and re-deploy the staff.

3. The revenue generated by the university should be kept apart for the development of the

university and should not be deducted from the annual grants-in-aid.

4. The Model Act of the ICAR must be reviewed, and after necessary amendments it must be
implessnlsd in letter and spirit by all the agricultural universities in the corurtry.

5. The intake for higher education must be restricted strictly on the basis of merit and the
remaining substandard outturned students should be diverted or encouraged to undertake
vocational education or training.

6. Job-oriented certificate and diploma programmes, in addition to the regular degree
progranrmes, for upgrading skills and developing confidence among agricultural graduates
should be launched to overcome the problem of their increasing unemployment.

7. The 4 year B.Sc. (Agric.) degree programme needs to be reoriented with'2 years study of
. basic courses and I year professional learning. In the IV ye'ar.the first semester should be

devoted for Rural Awareness Work Experience (RAWE) and the second semester for
interactive sessions.

8. The degree programmes should include super-specialization in some of the emerging areas

such as Natural Resource Management, Hi-Tech Horticulture, Precision Farming, Crop
Production and Crop Diversification, Fashion Designing and Rural Home Management. Such
super-specializations should be identified in each faculty or discrpline.

9. It is necessary to introduce need-based courses and their regular revision is consonance
with the changes in socio-economic'condition of stake-holders and policies on macro-
development strategies at governrnent level.

10. The Master's degree in Agriculture Engineering should be awarded with specialization in
major areas of Irrigation Water Management, Renewable Energy Technology, and Post-
Harvest Technology and Engineering.

ll. Ameeting of Deans of all Home Science Colleges and SeniorHome Scientists of SAUs and

traditional universities should be convened to discuss various issues related to higher
education in Home Science in SAUs and to make the programme viable, besides professional

and career oriented.

* LINI{AGES *
Linkages with CGIAR institutions and other international associations like AAACU,

Phillippines, serving the cause of agriculture in their own way, had been attempted by inviting
their Delhi-based representatives to IAUA national events like annual conventions, national
symposium etc. These IAUA events are so. programmed that at least half a day is devoted to
interaction with their local reoresentatives.
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.i. A\ryARDS AI\D RECOGMTION *
l. "Dr D. K. Mishra Memorial Award'to Dr R. p. singh, vc, MpuAT, udaipur by Indian

Society of Extension Education.

2. "VCof theYearAward,2l02,, toDrR. p. Singh, VC, MpUAT.UdaipurbyWorld Instituion
Building Progranme and lnternational Association of Educators for World peace.

3. "sardar Patel Outstanding ICAR Institution Award, ztJttlu to UAS, Banglore by ICAR.
4. "vasantrao Naik Horticulture Deveropment Award, 2003" to Dr s. s. Magar, vc,

DBSKKY Dapcili by Vasantrao Naik Agricultural Research and Village Development
Foundation, Mumbai.

5. "sardar Patel Best Agricultural university Award, zo0z,, to MpKy Rahuri.

6. 'oDr D. P. Richard Masillamony oration Award ., to Dr M. p. yadav, Director, 1VRI,
rzaffiagarby Indian society of Veterinary Immunology and Biotechnology.

7. "Rashtriya shiksha Ratna Award" to Dr H. u. Khan, vc, sKUAsT (J); Jammu by All_
India Business Development Association.

* VICE-CIIANCELLORS *
Relinquishments

The following vice-chancellors relinquished their offices after completing their tenure or
attaining superannuation:

1. Dr I. V. Subba R'aro, VC, ANGRAU, Hyderabad

2. Dr S. B. Singh, ,/C, CSAUAT, Kanpur

3. Shri Vinay Kumar, I/C, CCSHAIJ, Hisar

4. Dr A. S. Farotla, VC, MplJNf, Udaipur
(on appoinfinent as Chairman, ASRBw.e.f. 3-4-2003)

5. Dr M. H. Mehta, GAU, Sardar Krushinagar

6, Shri S. Sahoo, VC, OIJ/$., Bhubaneshwar

7. DrV. K. Patil, VC, IGK]W, Raipur.

8. Dr A. T. Sherikar, ZC, MAFSU, Nagpur

9. Dr S. IC Bhramch aii, VC, UBKV Coochbehar

Appointments

The following distinguished scientists and admiirisnators took over as vice-chancellors durine
the year , -
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Vrcn-CnawcELLoRs

l. Dr R. P. Singh, VC, MPUAT Udaipur

2. Dr Anwar Alam, VC, SKUASf, Srinagar

3. Dr P. P. Singh, VC, SVBPUAX Meerut

4. Dr P. K. Singh, VC, CSAUAJI Kanpur

5. Shri M. K. Miglani, VC, CCSHAU, Hisar

' 6. Dr C. R. Hazra, VC, IGKI4 Raipur

7. Dr B. Senapati, VC, OUAT Bhubaneshwar

8. Dr K. K. Majumder, VC, UBKI| Coochbehar

D.lrr or JorNrNc

t-4-2003

5-4-2003

2l-9-2003 (VC. since 2l-9-2002)

7-7-2003

t-7-2003

28- I 0-2003

t2-t2-2003

r-2-2004

* PUBLICATIONS *
l. Four issues of IAUA Newsletter.

2. Monthly Planner and Telephone Diary 2004.

3. Proceedings and Recommendations of National Symposium on "UniversityAutonomy and

Quality Improvement of Higher Education" organized by IAUA at MPUA&T, Udaipur from
13-ll-2003 ro l4-11-2003

* MEMBERSHIP STRENGTH *
During the year, Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel University of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut,

joined the IAUA, raising the total membership to 39. The complete list of members is given below:

Central University
l. CentralAgriculturalUniversity,koisemba,P.B.23,P.O.Lamphel,IMPHAL(Manipur) 795004

State Agricultural Universities
I . Assam Agricultural University, JORHAI-785 0 I 3

2. AcharyaN.G Ranga Agricultural University, Rajendranagar, HYDERABAD-50O 030

3. Birsa Agricultural University, Kanke, RANCHI 834 006

4. Bidhan Chandra Krishi Vswavidyalya, P.O. Krishi Vswavidyalya, MOHANPUR-74| 252

5. CCS HaryanaAgricultural University, HISAR-125 004

6. C.S. Azad University of Agriculture and Technology, KANPUR-208 002

7, Ch. Sarvan Kumar Krishi Vshwavidyalaya, PALAMPUR-176 062

8. Dr Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, DAPOLI (dist. Ratnagin)-4ts 712

9. Dr Parfabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vdyapeeth, Krishinagar, AKOLA-444 104
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10. Dr YS. Parmar University of Horticulture and Forestry, NALJNI (dist. Solan)-173 230

I I . Gujarat Agricultural University, SARDAR KRUSHINAGAR-3 g5 5 06

12. Govind Ballabh Pant University of Agiculture and Technology, PANTNAGAR-263 145

13. Indira Gandhi Krishi vishwavidyalaya, Krishaknagar, RAIpUR-49} 012

14. Jawaharlat Nehru Krishi Vishwavidyalya, JABALPUR- 482 004

15. KeralaAgricultural University, Vellanikkara, THRISSUR -690 654

16. MaharashtraAgricultural and Fishery Sciences University, Seminar Hills, NAGpUR-440006

I 7. Marathwada Agricultural University, PARBHANI -43 | 402

18. Mahafina Phule Krishi \fidyapeeth, RAHURI-4l3 722

19. Maharana Pratap University of Agriculture and rechnology, R.c.A. campus,
UDAIPUR-3I3OOI

20. Narendra Dev university of Agricrilture and Technology, Kumarganj, FAZAB AD-ZZ4001

21. orissa university ofAgriculture and rechnology, BHUBANESHWAR-751 003

22. Pwl ab Agricultural University, LUDHIANA-I4 I 004

23. Rajasthan Agricultural University, BIKANER-3 34 006

24. Rajendra Agricultural university, pusA (dist. Samastipur) g4g 125

25. Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology, Railway Road,
JAMMU-TAWr (J&K) 180 004

26. Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology, Shalimar Campus,
SRINAGAR (J&K) rer r2r

27. SardarVallabh Bhai Patel University ofAgriculture and Technology, MEERUT-25g110

28. Tanil Nadu Agricultural University, COIMBATORE-64 I 003

29. Tamil Nadu Veterinary and Animal Sciences University, Madhavaram Milk Colony,
CHENNAI-6OO 051

30. University of Agricultmal Sciences, GKVK, BANGALORE-560 065

31. university of Agricultural Sciences, Krishinagar, DHARWAD-580 005

32. IJttar Banga Krishi Vishwavidalaya, COOCHBEHAR-236 I 65

33' West Bengal University of Animal and Fishery Sciences, Khudiram Bose Sarni, Belgachia,
KOLKATA.TOO 037

Deemed. to be Uniaersities
l. Allatrabad furicultural hstitute, ALLAI{r{BAD- 2ll 007

2. Central Institute of Fisheries Education, Jaiprakash Road, Seven Bungalows, Versova,
MUMBAI-4OO 06I
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3. Indian Agricultural Research Institute, Pusa campus, NEW DELHI-I10 012

4. Indian Veterinary Research Instifute, IZATNAGAR-}43 I22

5. National Dairy Research Instirute, KARNAL-132 001

* MISCELI,AhIEOUS *
Mountain Universities Forum

The first meeting of Mountain Universities Forum was organized on 30 July 2003 at IAUA
Secretariat. The points that emerged are as follows:

1. Infrastmcture of the mountain universities should be strengthened.

2. Budget allocation to the mountain universities should be scaled up.

3 Due to remotness and security risk, the staff of these universities is compelled to travel by
air; hence TA provision must be increased by 100% and additional financial benefits may

be considered to attract or retain a competent faculty.

4. IAUA should also be a member of Global Mountain Forum.

5. Additional weightage should be given to the ward of rural families for admission to the SAUs

and CAU located in these areas. '

{. FUTURE PROGRAMME FOR 2OO4.O5 *
1. To holdthe 28ft annual convention at SKUAS! Srinagar on the theme "Orient agricultural

education towards future needs and opportunities".

2. To hold the 29ft annual convention at MPKV, Rahuri.

3. To hold Brain-storming Session or National Symposium on "-Women empowernent in farm
families" or "Reorganization of SAUs in the light of GDP contribution to the nation".

* FINAI\CE, BUDGET AND AUDIT *
The main source of revenue of the Association is through the subscription from Member

Universities. In addition, ICAR also provides grant of Rs 3 lakhs for organizing national-level
events like Annual Convention, National Symposium, Brain-storming Sessions etc. the annual

Mcmbership subscription has been raised from the existing Rs 20,000 to Rs 30,000 w.e.f. next
financial year 2004-05. The ICAR is also being approached to raise its annual assistance grant

from Rs 3 lakhs to Rs 10 lakhs, to enable the Association expand activities.

The Audited.Statement of Accounts for the year 2003-04 is given in Annexure'I. It shows

that total expenditure of the Association during the year is Rs 8,99,565 and closing cash and

bank balance Rs 4,60,925. The Association also has a Fixed Deposit of Rs 50 lakhs at the close

of the financial year 2003-04.
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* ACKNOIryLEDGMENTS *
The Association thanks Dr R. P. Singh, VC, MPUAT, Udaipur for organizing and hosting

the IAUA National Symposium at his university. The Association also thanks Dr S. B. Singh, the
ex-President, IAUA and fonner vc, csAUAT, Kanpur for his guidance du'lrg his short tenure
of 6 months as the President of the Association.

Approved

sd/-
3 l-8-2004

Dr S. S. Baghel
President, IAUAAnd
Vice-Chancellor

Central Agricultural University
Iroisemba, Lamphel,
P.O. Imphal (Manipur) 795 004
Camp: New Delhi
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BIIASIN RAGHAVAN & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOIJNIANTS

Place: New Delhi

Dated: 7-7-2004

Annexure-I

F-48, Bhagat Singh Market,
(near Gole MarkeQ

New Delhi 110001

Phone : 23364607, 233 61 808, 23347 845

Fax : 23348381

E-Mail : luxco@vsnl.com

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have audited the attached Balance-sheet of INDIAN AGRICULILIRAL UNMRSITIES

ASSOCIATION, PUSA CAMPUS, NEW DELHI as 31 March 2004 together with the Income

and Sapeqditure Account and the Receipts and Palanent Account for the yem ended as on that

date. #e cettifr that the said accounts are Fue and correct in terms of the books of account

produced before us and explanations given.

Bhasin Raghavan & Co.

Chartered Accountants

sd/-
(H. Kapoof)
Pattner
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IIIDIAN AGRIqIruIT]RAL T]NTVERS|IIIES ASSOCIATION

Bll"nNcn Srreor As Ar 3l Mencu 2OO4

Capital Funrl

Opening balance

(+) Surplus

for the year

Building Fund

Opening balance

(+) Interest

91,91,909.00

1,54,g54.00 93,46,762.00

29,02,399.00

7,050.00 29,09,439.00

Current Liabilities

Audit Fee payable

Fixed Assets

As per Annexure

Cash and bank balances

Cash in hand

Cash at bank SB A/c

63,70,715.00

1,19,036.00

2,73,597.00

Cash at bank ICICI Bank SB A/c 68,292.00

Fixed deposits with bank 50,00,000.00
Interest receivable thereon 3,41,977 .00

Units of UTI
Others

Tax Deducted at Source

1,22,57,701.00 I,22,57,701.00

sd/-
(S. S. Baghel)
President

IAUA

Auditors'Report

Place: New Def,ri
Date:7-7-2004

sd/-
(H.U.Khan)
Secretary-Tieqsurer

IAUA

sd/-
Date:21-6-2CI04
(R.P Singh)
Executive Secretary

IAUA

Bhasin Raghavan & Co
CharteredAccountants

sd/-
(H Kapoor)
Partner
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INDIAN AGRICI]LTI]RAL T]NTVERSITIES AS SOCIATION

INconn ANo ExpENIDITLIRE AccouNr Fon Tlm Ynan Exopo 31.3.2004

Membership and Subscription
Interest on Deposits
(other than building fund)
Interest on SB bank account
Miscellaneous receipts

Salary and Wages
Printing and stationery
Postage, telephone and internet
Home page Expenditure
Travelling and conveyance
Audit fee
Miscellaneous expenses

Bank charges
Meeting and convention
National symposium
Journal and editing expenditure
Office expenses
Computer maintenance
Electricity charges

Office rent
Repairs and maintenance
Depreciationm
Computer
Furniture and fixture
Office equipments
Airconditioner
Excess of income over the
expenditure

2,33,177
94,398
42,905
14,445
81,416

1,500
32,210

441
1,29,597
1,50,000

1,120
225
650

60,477
47,500

9,504

32,714
43,520
18,428
15,669

1,54,854

11,64,7501I,64,750

sd/-
(S. S. Baghel)
President
rAUA

Auditors'Report
As per our separe

sd/-
(H.U.Khan)
Secretary-Tieasurer
IAUA

report of even date annexed to the

sd/-
'Date:21-6-2004
(R.P. Singh)
Executive Secretary
IAUA

Balance-sheet

Place:New Delhi
Date:7-7-2004

Bhasin Raghavan & Co
Chartered Accountants

sd/-
(H Kapoor)
Pqrtner
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INDIAN AGRICTII.JTT]RAL UNIVERSITIES AS SOCIATION

Rncnrprs ANr PayMENr AccouNr Fon THn Ynan ENnpn 3t-3-2O04

Opening balance
Cash in hand
Cash at bank 3,24,689
Membership and

subscriptions
lnterest on fired deposits

Q'Jet) (TDS 6400)
Interest : bank
Fixed deposit encashed

Miscellaneous receipts

Building fund : interest

Salary and wages
Printing and stationery
Postage, telephone and internet
Home page expenses

Travelling and conveyance
Meetrng and convention
National symposiurn
Miscellaneous expenses

Audit fee

Bank charges

Journal and editing expenses
Electricity charges

Office expenses

Conputer maintenance
Repairs and maintenance
Interest: reinvested (Receivable)
Airconditioner
Office building rent
Furniture and fixture
Closing balance
Cash in hand

Cash at bank

) ?? 177

94,398
42.905
14.445
fil.416

1,29-597
1.50.000

32,210
1.500

441

T.T2O

60,477
225

650
9,504

3,4r,977
62,676
47.500

1,44,460

1 , 19,03 6

3,41,889

I 9,09,603 .00 I 9.09.603 .00

sd/-
(S. S. Baghel)
Prcsident
LAUA

Auditors'Report
As per our separe

sd/-
(H.U.Khan)
Secretary-Treqsurcr
IAUA

report of even date annexed to the

sdi-
Date'.21-6-2004
(R. P. Singh)
Executive Secrctary
IAUA

Balance-sheet

Bhasin Raghavan & Co
Chart e re d A c c ountctnts

sd/-
(H Kapoor)
Partner
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INDIAN AGRICWTI]RAL UNIVERS ITIE S AS S OCIATION

Scnnnur,n oF FIXED AssETS AS oN 3l'st MARCH 2004

Building

Furniture and

fixture

Computer

Office equipment

Air-conditioner

60,00,000

1,45,673 1,44,460

54,524

73,713

- 62,676

15

60

25

25

60,00,000

2,90,r33

54.524

73,713

62,676

- 60.00,000

3,520 2,46,613

32,714 21.810

t1\.428 55.285

15.669 47.007

2,73,9r0 62,07,136 64,81,046 1,10,331 63,70,715
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